## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 193/2023

MAYUR CM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.34882/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.35732/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., AOR

Ms. Purvi Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jhanvi Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Ameyavikrama Thavi, Adv.

Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rushtam Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. This court has passed the order dated 13.02.2023 in W.P.
- (C) No. 106 of 2023. On similar lines, we permit the petitioners to resign from the seats in the event the National Medical Commission decides to have another mop up round.
- 2. In the event, the petitioners resign, the said seats could be added to the mop up round.
- 3. List this matter alongwith W.P.(C) No. 106 of 2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)