SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 264/2023

JASLOK HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Ms. Purvi Mathur, Adv. Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

*Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 106 of 2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

^{*}Appearance slip not given.