

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 106/2023

KEVIN JOY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY W.P.(C) NO. 264/2023 AND W.P.(C) NO. 312/2023 ARE LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM.].....FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 24065/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 36607/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 24063/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 30252/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 264/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 312/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46898/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 24-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.s., AOR
Ms. Purvi Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR
Ms. Purvi Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Mudassir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikramathanvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) NO. 264/2023 AND W.P.(C) NO. 312/2023

List on 29th March, 2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)