SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 106/2023

KEVIN JOY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 193 OF 2023

Date: 27-03-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For applicant(s)

Mr. Lzaffer Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

W.P.(C) NO. 193 OF 2023

As prayed, list this matter alongwith W.P.(C) No. 264 of 2023, which is slated to be listed on 29.03.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)