

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 106/2023

KEVIN JOY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-05-2023 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

counsel for parties

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO....Diary No.89822/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 312/2023

List on 15.05.2023, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)