

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 106/2023
KEVIN JOY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.D.NO.89822/2023 IN W.P.(C)NO.312/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 312/2023 (X)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 89822/2023

IA No. 89822/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR

Mr. V.k Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.s., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Mr. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Ameyavikramathanvi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 89822 of 2023 in W.P.(C) No. 312/2023

List this application alongiwth W.P.(C) No(s). 106/2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)