ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.4 SECTION X

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 567/2023

RAJAT KESHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Md. Farman, AOR Mr. Viresh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Salman Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith W.P.(C) No. 106 of 2023, which is slated to be listed tomorrow, i.e. 04.07.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)