

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 106/2023

KEVIN JOY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 24065/2023 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF, IA No. 121308/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION, IA No. 170391/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 36607/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 84503/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 30252/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 24063/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 193/2023 (X)

(IA No. 35732/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 34882/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 312/2023 (X)

(IA No. 89822/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 385/2023 (X)

(IA No. 59945/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 567/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 844/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.160904/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 03-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR
 Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
 Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Vora, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.s., AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikramathanvi, Adv.
Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Waize Ali Noor, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sohom Sau, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj, A.A.G.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Badiwal, Adv.
Ms. Damini Garg, Adv.
Ms. Anandita Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Rushab Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Riddhima J. Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Japnish Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aashish Chojar, Adv.
Ms. Alka Chojar, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters after ensuing Diwali Vacation.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)